BUSINESS AND FINANCE DIVISION
Report No. 9

OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
OGDENSBURG, NEW YORK

SUBJECT: Board Approval of Change Order 1-01, Capital Outlay Project—
Boiler Replacement, Ogdensburg Free Academy Golden Dome -
Project Number: 2018-041

DATE: February 25, 2019

REASON FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION:

The Board of Education must approval all changes that increase or
decrease the cost of the current renovation project.

FACTS AND ANALYSIS:

Since the above-mentioned Change Order increases the contract
sum by $2,238.00 and since it carries the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, the same is presented to the
Commissioners for review and/or approval.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Moved by and supported by that, having
the approval of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education of the Ogdensburg City School District does hereby
approve Change Order 1-01, Capital Qutlay Project Boiler
Replacement Ogdensburg Free Academy Golden Dome-Project
Number: 2018-041, presented this 25' day of February 2019.

&‘I\«— (G

Superintendent

APPROVED FOR PRESENTATION TO THE BOARD:

KK/alf
Attachment



CHANGE ORDER

_ _ No. 1-01
PROJECT: Capital Outlay Project DATE CF
Boiler Replacement ISSUANCE: January 17, 2019
OWNER: Ogdensburg City Schoo! District ENGINEER: BCA Architects & Engineers
1100 State Street 327 Mullin Street
Ogdensburg, New York 13669 Watertown, New York 13601
CONTRACTOR: Northern Mechanicals, Inc. ENGINEER'S
(Name, Address) 2 Baldwin Ave. PROJECT NO.: 2018-041
Norwood, NY 13668
CONTRACT FOR: No. 1 - Mechanical SED PROJ. MGR.:  Sigrid Coons
CONTRACT DATE: August 27, 2018 SED CONTROL NG.: 51-23-00-01-0-002-011 Dome

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents to include all labor, material, and equipment:

1. Add for new boiler flue to maintain proper breeching separation between existing natural draft ~ $ 7,238.00
and new forced draft boilers.

2, Deduct for the remainder of the Field Directive Allowance. § (5,000.00)

Total $ 2,238.00
Attachments: (list documents supporting change})

Proposals from Northern Mechanical
BCA' related Contract Documents

This Change Order constitutes compensation in full to the Contractor for all costs attribulable to these changes for all delays related thereto and for
performance of the work within the time stated herein. The Contractor further waives all rights resulting from the cumulative effect of this and all
preceding Change Orders.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Time
as per Milestone Construction Schedule
3 56,600.00 days ocdate
Previous Change Order: N/A Net Change from previous Change Orders
none
$ 0.00 aays
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order
as per Milestone Construction Schedule
3 56,600,00 days or date
Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change QOrder
none
$ 2,238.00 days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
as per Milestone Construction Schedule
$ 58,838.00 _ _ owysordme _
RECQMMENDED: APPROVED: APPROVED:
4 ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT NORTHERN MECHANICALS

Architect/Engineer Owner Contractor
———Bhawn M. Travers, RA :u\ I<. Kendall L TL. s f7 7RI RAAN oy

Print or Type Name Print or Type Name | Print or Type Name

phone: {315) 782-8130 phone: (315) 393-0900 {phone: (315) 353-6641

date: \.rl,m date: '2!'\'_\‘1 |date: //Z"{’ / Zd[#(

Prepared by the Engineers' Joinl Contacl Docyments and endorsed by The American Genaral Contaclors of America.




Northern Mechanicals, Inc.
HEATING & VENTILATING CONTRACTORS

2 BALDWIN AVE., P.O, BOX 195 PHONE:(315) 353-6641
NORWOOD, NEW YORK 13668-0195 FAX: (315)353-6696
January 9, 2019

Attn: Steve Shockley
Bernier, Carr & Associates
327 Mullin St.

Watertown, NY 13601

RE: Ogdensburg City School — Golden Dome
2018 Capital Qutlay Project
Boiler Replacement
SED Control No. 51-23-00-01-0-002-011

BCA Project No. 2018-041

Cost Proposal

SCOPE - Provide and install new Boiler Chimney / Breeching System — for new boiler — separate
from existing.

Labor = $51,248.00 (2 men 1 day or 16 man hrs. @ $78.00 per hr.)
Material $5,002.50 (Quoted by Appleby, Inc. @ $4350.00 plus 15% OH&P)

Roofing Sub. $787.50 (No quote but, RSI Charged $750.00 for Flashing of
Intake Piping Plus 5% OH&P)
Other ? = ? $200.00 ( Capping of Existing tie-in point, where new boiler is
currently tied — into old chimney)
Total  =$7,238.00
Regards,

=

Jason Froats, PM



% 2. APPLEBY, INC. QUOTATION

1213 County Highway 107
M\ Fort Johnson, NY 12070 LDATE I QUOTE #j

(518) 762-1131, 376-3672 cell (1 /7/2019 I 2019-001 )
web: www.applebyinc.com
e-mail: jdumais@applebyinc.com

To

- ™\

Northern Mechanical

P.O. Box 195

Norwood, NY 13668
. y
C JOB X TErms ) BIDDATE | REP )
( 2018 Capital Outlay Project Ogdensburg Y Netso ) 172019 ( JRD
(Cary | DESCRIPTION

'
( 1 | Industrial Chimney Co.----VIC chimney system, AL29-4C Stainless Steel inner/

430 Stainless Steel outer, 1" air space, UL listed for Condensing Appliances
8" LD. for B-1, Patterson Kelly N15S00MFD, up thru roof per attached Submittal




APPLEBY, Inc.

HVAC Manufacturer’s Representative

elephone: (518) 762-1131 E-Muail: jdumais (@ applebyine.com 1213 County Highway 107
Cell: (518) 376-2672 wwavapplebyine. com Fore Johnson, NY 12070

SUBMITTAL

2018 Outlay Project
Ogdensburg CSD
Boiler Replacement

By J.R. Dumais
1-7-2019



B-1

PK N1500MFD

Lsi0mey

[Brom.

12018 Capital Qutlay Project

m
FEEEEE
X Er L
AR |20

._ gt
g-1

EEYTS

3¢
Jeffrey Dumais

1/7/2G19

Syntem g Kot Ho Joals

134781 | None

¥




Proposal

Project Data

Project No:

Project Name:

2013 Capital Outlay Praject Qgershurgh
csD

System No: 131781 Location: Ogrfznshu-g, N
Date: /72719 Layout/BOM Title: B-1
Prepared for: Product(s): VIC-CrW-ALZ 9743,
Prepared by: Aprieby, Inc
Jeffrey Dum-= s
Quote
Section Qty Item No Descriptian
1 1 03 ZAVE-F CLALIP ADAPIER 7-7.0"S 1
1 11:0.7-0350A-FD Single to Dauhle Wall - .20
1 1 —C-UBDLT-FO 12" Leagth
2 1 HE-020TD-FD Tag Cap Dy - 1D
2 1 HE-0BDBT-"D COUBLE WALL 80T TEE
2 1 HC-08DLE-FD & Lengts
2 1 HC-0BD1 2-+D 247 Length
2 1 BiZ-0B0LI-FD 38" Lengtt
2 1 HEC-80DLAZ-FD 247 Adpastanle Length
3 1 H2-080-25-FD Eltow 4>° - F45
3 1 HC-08DLAT-FD 12" Adjustabile Lengrh
4 1 HE-(18D:45-FD Elbow 5%« 42
4 T HC-GAIL3-F(2 38" tength
4 1 4C-08DL2-FO 24" Lengtl
4 1 HF-(8D7 Flashing - F
4 1 H-0805C Stor Collgr - 462
4 2 FL'-Q8DBS Base Sunport - 35
4 1 Bh-CB05AF Deunle 1o Single 'Wall - D3A
4 1 HM-02075 Radiation Siield Duuote Wl
4 1 10°3-08RC-F Ramn Cap - 1T

Prices shown are in US Dollars

Section Legend

Section Product Dia/Cross Dim Vertical Horizontal Length

1 VIC-DW-ALZ9 230 0f 0" 0% 2' 67 (30 2'6" (307

2 WVIC-DW- 4029430 u 8 0" (96" 00 {07 8" 0" {90")

! VIC-DW-AL29/43) o8 aY(12M 10" {12") 147 (16"

4 VIC-DVW-AL29 /430 < 5" 3¥2 103 007 {eM 5" 34" (63v27)
Totd 4 30" N7 38" (42 17 25" (20547

Order of Install

Section Qty Item No Description



- =

(AR AN S A T R W]

T S T T T T T A S T o

— = ek ek e e o) et e e et et e ek e

[ET—

1

H'.1-08CA78-F
ki 1-035DA-FD
RC-080L1-FD
HE-0SDI D-FD
HE-08DBT-FD
HC-08DLE-FD
=C-080L2-FD
FC-08DL3-FD
=C-N3DLAZ-FD
k2-030DEL3-FD
rC-08DLAT-FD
HE-08DZ45-FD
HC-08DL3-FD
HC-08DL2-FD
H-0BDF
H"1-0805C
HILt-08D6S
HE-08D5A-F
HM-08D3S
FrA-02PC-F

CLATAP ATAPTER 7-7-5° 87D
Single to Double Al - SO
12 Lengtt

Toe Cap Drain - TD

DOUBLE WALL 8007 TES

7 Lenain

24 Leagth

36' Length

24" Adjusiable Lengh
£l 42 - E45

12" Adpastadls Lagrh

Elbow 45° - E45

3&° Length

24" Lengtt

Flash g - F

Storm Coliar - SC

£ase Suapert - 35

Douulz "o Segle ‘Azl - DSA
Pad aton Saeld Dousle Wall

Rain Cap - #¢

Lastre.isad ap 17200

73733 AM This by

Tt was processed unng Baler W Aophicatian 7 lsg



ICC Model VIC

DOUBLE WALL SPECIAL GAS VENT
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

he ICC Madel VIC is a listed venting system designed for venting commercial and industrial appliances, condensﬁg‘\
appliances, category |, lI, lll, 1V appliances.

For use on positive, neutral and negalive pressures up to 15" w.c. (3.75 kPa.)

Sizes: 5" (76mm) to 24" (610mm) diameters

« A major cause of vent related fires is failure to maintain required clearances (air space) to combustible
materials. It is of utmost importance that this venling system be instalied only in accordance with these
instructions. Do not fill the air space with insulating material,

» _Contact local building or fire officials about restrictions and installation inspection in your area.

Do not begin installing the ICC Model VIC venting system until you have carefully read the appliance and vent sysiem
installation instructions.

Use only ICC Model VIC components, Fallure to do so will void the certification and warranty of the product.
Keep these installation and operating instructions in a safe location for future reference,

Examine all components for possible shipping damage prior to instaliation.

Proper joint assembly Is essential for a safe installation.,

Follow these instructions exactly as written,

Check tighiness of joints upon complelion of assembly.

This venting system must be free lo expand and contract.

This venting system must be supported in accordance with these instructions,
Check for unrestricted vent movement through walls, ceilings, and roof penetrations.
Different Manufacturers Have Different Joint Systems and Adhesives,

Do Not Mix Pipe, Fittings, or Joining Methods from Different Manufacturers.
’{p—————————‘

Tested and Listed to:
UL 1738/ ULC S636 C us )
by Underwriters Laboralories, Inc (Listing # MH46076)

—— - ———

® & & & = & 9 * 0

ICC INDUSTRIAL CHIMNEY COMPANY INC.
400 J.F. Kennedy, St. Jérome

Québeac, Canada, J7Y 4B7

Tel.: (450) 565-6336

Fax: (450|) 565-’6519

www,Ice-fST.COM

VIC_DW_ll_2012-08

Model VIC 2 Owner's Manuasl

3
/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Model VIC, Double Wall Technical SPECIfCalIONS .......cccvivvrmricrsiissi st s s s e 2
OPEration aNd MaINTENANCE. .....c.urruerieerissersssisis s rmas b s s 8 S S e 4
GENETAl INSLAIAHON NOLES ..vvvvvecverrarssssrsssnssmsstsssssrisresssssssesesiassas ocs st bab a8 aE sS4 £8 0 R FEEE TS e 4
PlanniNg YOUE INSTAIHON ...vvesrusiessussssiissesssassssast s s et et 8s a8 80 R8£SO LS00 4
ASSOMDING NOIES 1..vursuerereuorassoessrsseesesssossssssssssenssormssesersfodses s s a8 A7 LRSS ST e B S S 00 5
Horizontal through the Wall INSIANAHON ... wueciriermsireiies st e bR s s 7
CONUBNSALE DIIN 1evvvevreseeseesseersssessrassesressessssessceesssessressssy o1 esssss assarso4sssessosrbssEE b 4ESH 108 EEHE S 0r 0L RIS AT S LSRR SE S SRS 8
Vertical Interior Installation .............. 9
VEIHICE] EXLOION INSEBIBHOM. .. vevessereesssiesesreserssssessasnsessississssassesssssaress st sosessshsLosEsrr oS s baTE S0 s s AL 1R ES 1 S8 08 P e E st b s a1 04 12
BBASE SUDPOM.cv.rvusivreisessmesseessossssssossoss sosmsaessessas i sb2s 4458 4481008414840 18RS R0 RS E AL S S L 13
VB SUPPOM ......ovvveserersarerisesseansrmssesssssserasessnshessssestsesmscrmss s 4 cb 4R 70428 F 8 13
HOMZOMA! BAMM . .vesvevseerssreessessssssersssesesererssrssserssorasassssensasisasenssenssriaes st ssssidsbs bh S8 e Enae e b o haEEREL 8L CT I TR P SE S s TR T SRR T 000 14
GUY BANG 1.ovvvocveasessenssocssssessissessssissesssonsssssssessesasssas s 4t 48054880 e E 18R4SR LT LS SRS 14
HOMZONEA! TEIMNINBLON LOCAION weevveeirerreseasiseessseerersessseessssssisnarsssssessass casensston st ssassreen s st ared a0 10101018 S0 S B e T s s s s b O b 000 15
MOdE] VIC DOUDIE Wl = PAMS LISLa.eveveiecruviirriestenrineessesiasmstissns s trtses s ash st s e e e sb a1 amsd 428000 000 E0R LRSS PR n b 00000 16
WVEITTANLY 1 ocvveevevessanivesasesssesseessrasssosnossensee e s s s s bme s EE 48 n 28 488180884081 S 0 17
Model VIC, Double Wall Technical Specifications
Material

Model VIC double wall vent is constructed of e#erstainless steel grade AL29-4C erd4 for the flue and stainless steel
grade 430 for the casing. The formed gasket is made of high temperature silicone.

Weight / Thickness \{/
‘ 5u l 6u I 7n I 8-: | 9" I 10-: I 12u 14|| l .16" [ 18" I 20-! i 221! I 24:1
ULl LS B 0.018" 10.018" 0.018”/0.025" *
(inch) e
Weight AL29 -4Cr430
(1b/ft) vy 24 28 31 35 39 4.3 6.2 A 8.1 5.0 99 | 109 | 11.8

On request, model VIC double wall vent can be built using 0.025" thickness stainless steel grade AL29-4C instead of
0.018".

* |n Canada the minimum outer casing thickness is 0.018",

Clearance to Combustibles

Diameter | Maximum Appliance Fully Enclosed Unenclosed
I Vent
Rating Vertical | Horizontal | Verlical* Horizonlal*"
5!‘ - 8l 1"
9°- 12" . " " 2
14" - 18. 550 F 1 nla 1 3u
20" - 24" 4"

* Enclosed on 3 sides.
= Enclosed on the ceiling and one side wall.

Model VIC 3 Owner's Manus/



Operation and Maintenance

KEEP YOUR VENT CLEAN. Your vent system should be examined annually by a qualified service company fo_r the
presence of soot or debris. Any accumulation shouid be removed. Also, the vent system should be inspected periodically

for the following:

1.
2.
3.

-

Cal 8

Noo

10.

11.
12.

13.
14.

15.
16.

Any leakage of condensate or combustion by-product al joints should be removed.
A defective drain trap loop should be repaired to prevent any leakage of exhaust gases inside the building area.

Any sign of corrosion.

General Installation Notes

Model VIC is to be installed in accordance with these installation instructions and with those of the appliance
manufacturer.

Installation is to be in accordance with local building code requirements and Nalional Codes.

Size the vent In accordance with the appliance manufacturer's instructions. ICC will calculate correct vent sizing on
request.

Make sure you read the appliance installation instructions for vent limitations such as maximum horizontal length,
maximum number of elbows, total vent height, common venting option, and other limitations that may affect the
design and installation of this vent.

DO NOT connect a natural draft appliance to a common venting system deserving Cat. il, lll or IV appliances.

Check the joints and seams for gas tightness when using the venling system with a Category lll or |V appliance.

The venting system SHALL NOT be routed into, through, or within any other vent, such as an exisling masonry or
factory-buill chimney fiue. Exception: A masonry chimney flue may be used to route Model VIC if no other appliance is
vented into the same masonry chimney flue.

Model VIC double wall vent can be used with single wall vent within the same installation as long as proper
clearances are maintained.

The maximum height of un-guyed vent above the roof is 5 feel.

The vent shall extend at least 3fl. above its point of penetration with the roof and at least 2 ft. higher than any wall,
roof or adjacent building within 10 ft of it.

DO NOT FILL THE AIR SPACE around the venl with insulation or any other material.

Do not allow sawdust or construction debris to accumulate around the vent. Clean all areas surrounding the vent
before closing up any enclosed areas.

Excepl for installation in single or double family dwellings, a venting system that extends through any zone abave the
zone which the connecled appliance is located shall be provided with an enclosure having a fire resistance rating
equal to or greater than that of the floor or roof assemblies through which it passes,

Enclosure of exterior mounted venting systems below the roof line is recornmended to limit condensation.

When required, a drain fitting should be located as close as possible to the appliance flue outlet.

A pitch of at least ¥4 to the foot or 2* must be maintained on horizontal run to prevent the accumulation of
corrosive condensate.

Planning your Installation

Prior to starting your installation, we suggest you take the foliowing into consideration:

N

Ll bl o

Check the appliance manufacturer's installation instructions to see all possible vent configurations.

Review all your options for the appliance location and also venting configuration. Try to minimize the alteration and
reframing of structural components of the building {wall studs, water pipes, electrical wiring, ceiling joists, roof rafters,
etc.). It may be easier to change the location of your appliance than to modify the building structure.

Use only Modal VIC listed components. Do not use damaged parts.

The horizontal vent termination on the exterlor must be jocated In accordance with Codes and Regulallons.

Any penetrations of cellings, floors, or walls must be properly fire-stopped.

Contact your loca! bullding authority and/or fire offictals for permits, restrictions and Installation inspectlons. You may
also wish to contact your bullding insurance representative.

Model VIC 4 Owner's Manual



Tool checklist

Tools and equipment you may need for your installation.

- Eye protection - Stud sensor - Keyhole saw - Hammer
- Gloves - Square - Ladder - Screwdrivers
- Tape Measure - Circular saw - Level - Screws
- Extenslon cord - Hand saw - Pliers - Plumb pr
- Marking pencil - Drill - Caulking gun - Cold chisel
- Nails - Drill bits - Hi temp. Silicone sealant
Rules of Safety
Wear gloves when handling metal parts with sharp edges.
Wear safety glasses.

Electrical tools must be grounded.

nhLN =

relocated, work should be done by a qualified person.

If a adder is required, it must be In good condilion, installed on a fim surface, and leveled.
When cutting a wall, fleor or ceiling, be carefut not to damage wiring, gas or water pipes. If these elements need to be

Assembling Notes

Use of sealant

The Model VIC vent has a factory installed high temperature gasket that will make a sealed connection. It Is not required
to apply sealant on any lengths or fittings. The only exception is the adjustable length. The adjustable length must be
sealed with a factory supplied high temperature sealant (X-TRASIL #4708). Allow the sealant to cure for 24 hours before

operating the appliance.

If the factory installed gasket is damaged in the field you can seal the joint with the high temperalure sealant. Follow the

same procedure as for the adjustable length.

To connect two parls together simply
insert the male end of one part into the
female end of the adjoining pan and
press firmly until the outer casings are
fully inserted one into another, Once the
parts are firmly joined, install a locking
band over the outer casing joint as
shown in Figure 1. A locking band
comes with every part. You can put a
small amount of liquid dish soap on each
gasket to make it easier to assemble the
vent. Do not use a petroleum-based
lubricant.

In addition to the locking band you can
use #8-1/2 or bigger stainless steel sheet
metal screws on the outer casing Joint to
make it stronger. Use a minimum of 3x
screws (5"-10"), 4x screws {12"-14") or 6
screws (16"-24").

Joint connection
up
FORMED
GASKET \ -
ALTERNATE RTV S—
SEALANT Ci,
=]
| il
= |
FEMALE END
'\\ N
SHEET METAL
SCREW
(OPTIONAL) \. 4
_—
= =
LOCKING BAND
{HM-2DLB}
MALE END
Flgure 1
Modesl VIC 5

Owner's Manual



The adjustable length adjusts by sliding
inside a regular length or filting. The
adjustment rangs Is from 4 ¥ to 9 %" for
ADJUSTABLE up the 12" adjustable length and 4 %" to 22
LENGTH — v for the 24" adjustable length. The
adjustable length is supplied fully
extended. To adjust the adjustable length
siide the bottom casing to the desire
[ ] length then screw the iwo sections
together with the self tapping screws
— - provided Make sure each joint is clean by
_— = removing oil and other contaminants;
alcohol has been found suitable to clean
the joints. To seal the adjustable length
|| - you will first need to apply a *4" bead of
E % sealant inside the regular length or fitling
about 2 to 3 inches from the female end.

é ‘! Insert the adjustable length inside the
female joint by twisting slightly, to ensure

even distribution of the sealant. Press
firmly until the outer casings are fully
inserted one into another. Once the parts
2"to 3" k= — are firmly joined, install a locking band
over the outer casing joint as shown in

j___ Figure 2. The adjustable length comes

b4 with its own locking band.
/|

1/4" BEAD OF __/ In addition to the locking band you can

SEALANT use #8-1/2 or bigger stainless steel sheet

metal screws on the outer ¢asing joint to

) make it stronger. Use a minimum of 3

— = screws (5"-10"), 4 screws (12"-14") or 6
screws {(16"-24").

REGULAR LENGTH ]

Figure 2

RTV sealant (10 oz Cartridge & 3 oz Tube) Coverage

5 [ 6 [ 7 ] 8 ] 9 [10" 112" [ 14" [ 16" | 18" [ 20" | 22" | 24"

# of joints (10 0z} 50 | 42 | 36 [ 32 [ 28 | 25 { 21 | 18 | 16 [ 14 | 13 | 12 | 11

# of joints (3 0z) 15 1 13 | 11 | 10 9 8 6 6 5 4 4 3 3

v The coverage is about 66 feet per 10 oz cartridge and 20 feel per 3 oz tube for a 4" bead.
e Actual coverage may vary.

Note: The Appliance Adapter will most iikely also be sealed using the RTV sealant. See the appliance rmanufacturer
Instructions for detall.

Modei VIC 6 Owner's Manual



Horizontal through the wall installation

5 6' MAX. ~1
| - -
Z/////////////////AV//////////////%%Z%/%@?/ INSULATED LENGTH
BOOT TEEOR 12" HORIZONTAL 'I DOUBLE WALL
90° ELBOW \ DRAIN SECTION CLOSURE RING
I 1Y/ .| R
DOUBLE WALL VENT \ HORIZONTAL
HORIZONTAL BAND TERMINATION
SINGLE TO DOUBLE oR
WALL ADAPTOR WALL RADIATION SHIELD SCREENED
APPLIANCE ADAPTOR e e A
« 8 MAX. IF JOINTS ARE o S
APPLIANCE|  orpEws TOGETHER WALL
Figure 3

Requirements:

The vent system must terminate with a Model VIC termination or with an approved mechanical vent device, or
with the appliance manufacturer listed termination.

The total continuous distance of the vent system from the appliance flue collar to the termination shall not exceed
that specified in the appliance manufacturer's installation instructions. When venting natural draft appliances the
termination must be at least 5 feet above the topmost draft hood. Otherwise a Listed mechanical draft inducing
device Is required.

Termination Location:

o (a) The vent shall terminate al least 3 feet above any forced air inlet located within 10 feet,

o (b) The vent shall terminate al least 4 feet below, 4 feet horizontally from or 1 foot above AND 2 feet
horizontally from any door, window or gravity air inlet into any building.

o (c) The vent termination shall be at least 12 inches above grade or, in geographical areas where snow
accumulates, at least 12 inches above the anlicipated snow line.

o (d) Through-the-wall vents for Category il and IV appliances and non-categorized condensing appliances
shall not terminate over a public walkway or an area where condensate or vapors could create a nuisance
or hazard or could be detrimental to the operation of regulators, reiief valves or other equipment.

o (e) The: vent termination shall also be at least 8 feet horizontally from any combustion air intake, located
above it

Proper means draining condensate should be provided. Proper sloping is required when the vent is installed
horizontaily.

The drain fitting should be installed as close to the appliance flue collar as possible.

Use non-combustibie hanger straps or ICC horizontal bands every 6 feet to support the vent (8 feet if the joints
outer casings are screws together). ¥4"@ treaded rod is typically used with ICC Horizontal Band. Do not puncture
the vent inner pipe with screws or other fasteners.

The horizontal vent must slope upward toward the termination at least " per fool and be installed so that all
condensate runs back toward the appllance and is not retalned in any part of the venting system, Exception: If the
system Is connected to a positive pressure (Category Iil or 1V) appliance, terminates wlth a horizontal termination,
and has no provision for draining condensation and/or rain waler; then the vent must pitch downward toward the
termination at a pltch at least %" per foot.

Model VIC 7 Oowner's Manual



1. Determine the appliance and termination location that agrees with both the codes and appliance manufacturer's
requirements.

2 Cut and frame a square opening In the wall making sure the center of the hole is aligned with the center of the
horizontal vent. The opening must be 6' larger than the vents inner diameter.

3. Install both parts of the Wall Radiation Shield and screw (of nail) them to the frame (see Figure 4). Seal the Wall
Radiation Shield perimeter to the exterior wall with caulking to prevent water infiltration.
Note: The Wall Radiation Shield will fit wall thickness from 5 3/4" lo 10 1/2". For wall thickness smaller than 5 3/4", cut
both sleeves as required. Once installed, an overlap of 1" minimum is necessary. -

/\/ INSULATED DOUBLE
a WALL LENGTH
, 4
4 s SEAL
? PERIMETER DOUBLE
r e (EXTER|OR WALL
o, WALL ONLY) VENT
OPENING 6" 1_ . 1* MINIMUM
LARGER r~ OVERLAP
THAN VENT f
NNer b 1 e
DIAMETER
WALL
] RADIATION o0
i S S SHIELD
OUTER
i _/ ¢ { ASSEMBLY
T 4 4
o THICKr."lEASLIS- =
SHIELD INNER 4
ASSEMBLY i ,‘/
Figure 4 Figure 5

4. Install the vent starling at the appliance. Make sure to instali a Horizonal Band every 6 feet (or 8 fest if the outer
casings joints are screws together) or after every change in direction of the vent.

You will need to install an Insulated Length through the Wall Radiation Shield. The Insulated Length must be at least
8" longer than the wall thickness. Once installed, the Insulated Length must protrude at least 4" from the interior and
from the exterior wall surface.

8. Screw the two haif plates into the pre punched holes on the Wall Radiation Shield exterior plate (see Figure 5). Those
half plates are supplied with the Wall Radiation Shield.

7. Check the make sure a minimum slope of %" per foot is maintained in the horizontal vent. Seal the Insulated Length’s
8

o

outer casing to the Wall Radiation Shield assembly using high temperature sealant to prolect against water infiltration.
. Install elther the Horizontal Termination (miter cut) or the Screened Closure Ring on the Insulated Length.
9. install the Double Wall Closure Ring to cover the end of the Insulated Length and hold the termination in place.

Note: If you are going through a non-combustible wall (concrete wall) you don't need to Install the Wall Radiation Shield
and the Insulated Length as long as proper clearances to combuslibles are maintained around the double wall vent. A
round opening 1" larger than the vent diameter Is sufficlent to allow the double wall vent to go through the non-
combustible wall. Seal the gap around the vent with a Firestop and high temperature sealant.

Model VIC 8 Owner's Manual



Condensate Drains

If an intemnal condensate drain is not part of the appliance, but one is required per the appliance manufacturer's instruction
or local code, install a 12" Horizontal Drain Section in the horizontal vent, as close as possible to the appliance flue collar.

A condensale drain is also required at the bottom of a vertical stack.

When installed, the Horizontal Drain Section drain shall be located on the bottom side of the vent system. A Y2 diameter
Drain Tube is available to direct the condensate to a floor drain. A trap loop must be formed in the drain hose and must be
a diameter that is at least four times the appliance’s rated stack pressure in inches of water column or a
minimum of 3 inches. Secure the loop with a cable tie. Prior to final assembly the trap loop must be ‘primed’ by pouring
a small quantity of water into the drain hose. The same apply to the Boot Tee / Drain Tee Cap on vertical installation.

—12" HORIZONTAL ; E

| DRAIN SECTION ;
BOOT TEE :

---------- S o || — &

a
j HOLDING CLIP b i

COLLECTING
RESERVOIR

CABLE TIE _/

DRAIN TEE CAP

pauin MR W

1/2" @ CLEAR ‘
SILICONE TUBING N

-4

- TRAP LOOP

Figure & Figure 7

Model VIC 2 Owner's Manual



Vertical interior instaliation

DOUBLE TO SINGLE
WALL ADAPTER

STORM COLLAR

VENTILATED
LENGTH

|

ENCLOSURE |
(AS REQUIRED)

!
; |

SEE PAGE 3
b FOR MIN. CLEARANCES
TO COMBUSTIBLE

OPENINGS DIMENSIONS :
/4" LARGER THAN VENT DIA.
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE

4

i

DOUBLE |

WALL VENT _..HJT"”'

FIRE STOP

BASE SUPPORT

il ~A
' OR <
SINGLE TO DOUBLE
FIRE STOP
WALL ADAPTER DOUBLE
SINGLE WALL VENT N WALL VENT
Figure 8

Requirements:

o Unless installed In a fire rated shafi (enclosure), a Firestop is required when going through floors and ceilings.
¢ Verlical termination must terminate no less than 2' above the roof. A Rain Cap or other equivalent termination is
required to keep rain or debris out of the vent. Either Model VIC Terminations or approved mechanical vent

devices that are specifiad or provided by the appliance manufacturer are permitted.

s« When terminated at a helght more than §' above the roof line, the vent must be stabllized using a Guy Band. For
a helght of mora than 20° contact the factory.

1. Determine the location of the appllance, floor openings and termination that compiles with both the codes and

appllance manufacturer's requirements.

Mode! VIC

10 Owner's Manusal




2 Cut and frame square openings in the fioor, ceiling and roof where the vent will pass. The openings must be 4"
larger than the vent inner diameter. If you are planning lo install a Roof Radiation Shield, the roof opening must be
6" larger than the vent Inner diameter (see Figure 10).

3. From below, install a Radiation Shield In each floor opening. If you are installing a Base Support on top of the floor
you will need to adjust the height of the radiation shield to match ine floor thickness. The radiation shield Is supplied
fully extended. To adjust the radiation shield slide the top tube to the desire height then screw the two sections
together with the self tapping screws provided (see Figure 9).

4. |nstall the vent starting at the appliance.

5. After the vent passes through a floor opening screw the two half plates (supplied with the Radiation Shield) using the
pre-punched holes to the Radiation Shield base (see Figure 9). This will seal the gap around the vent and the
Radiation Shield.

6. If you need to support the vent vertically, 8 Base Support or @ Wall Support can be used. The Base Support is
installed on top of a floor. The Wall Support can be installed anywhere in the system. Depending on your system
layout one support may be better than another. Remember that a support needs to be installed after a vertical
deviation.

BASE SUPPORT  ____ A
COLLAR - i

. 1 |\ FIresTOP
FIRESTOP — V""" HALF PLATES

BASE

Figure 9

7. Continue adding vent lengths through the roof until the required vent height is reach. The last length must be a
Ventilated Length. The maximum height of un-guyed vent above the roof is 5 feet. If you have more than 5 feet, install
a Guy Band to provide stabilization.

8. A Base Support can be installed on top of a roof curb. Screw each support collar bracket to the support base using
#10-1/2" or bigger sheet metal screws to provide extra stabilization.

9. [nstall the appropriate roof flashing for your roof pitch. A vented flashing is required for a combustible roof. Seal the

flashing to the roof with roofing tar or slicone sealant. Place a storm coilar over the vent and the flashing and over the

Vantilated Length to cover the ventilation openings. Tighten them in place. Caulk the Joint between the vent and storm

collars with siiicone sealant (see Figure 10).

Mode! VIC 11 Owner's Menual



DOUBLE TO

SINGLE WALL -
ADAPTER Aal(er
STORM COLLAR
o=
VENTILATED ﬁa = §
LENGTH S

ok : ; VENTED FLASHING

’ ¢ : BASE SUPPORT

ROOF CURB

V"

‘:‘\_ FIRESTOP

(OPTIONAL)

ENCLOSURE /
(AS REQUIRED) i

._...L_J\\r—-l—n_

Fi%re 10

10. Put the rain cap over the Ventilated Length and push the Closure Ring onto the Ventilated length before installing the
Locking Band. The Rain Cap comes with its own Closure Ring and Locking Band.

Model VIC 12 Owner's Manual



Vertical exterior installation

RAIN CAP DOUBLE TO
SINGLE WALL
; ADAPTER
' STORM COLLAR
3! MIN- 2 M¢le
L ‘! VENTILATED
{ LENGTH

| T
8' MAX.
BETWEEN
SUPPORT

;
\ WALL

SUPPORT

SINGLE OR DOUBLE
WALL VENT

/

WALL PASS-THROUGH
ASSEMBLY, SEE FIG. 5

SEE PAGE 3 FOR
F,__e._._.MIN. CLEARANCES
TO COMBUSTIBLE

Figure 11

Regulrements:

« In cold climates it is not recommended to run single wall vent on the outside of a buiiding. If you have to Install a
condensing vent on the outside of a bullding we recommend installing a double wall vent or &n Insulated double
wall vent. If possibie, the double wall vent should be fully enclosed in an exterlor chase.

1. Follow the Instruction for @ horlizontal through wall instaliation, but Instead of Installing the horizontal termination

you wilt need to Install @ Boot Tee and a Drain Tee Cap.
2. A Wall Support should be installed on the first vertical length after the Boot Tee and every 8' fest after that.

Model VIC 13 Owner's Manual



Base Support

The Base Support is the most common
support. It can be used on any floor level
or on fop of a roof curb. The vent must
first go through an opening before the 2
support can be installed. Push the two
half plates against the vent and screw O

them to the framing using five #8-1 1/2” v A
screws or another appropriate fastener.

outer casing above the support base

and flush with it. Tighten the collar. The
collar can be screw to the vent outer

£
casing using #8-1/2" sheet metal e @ E ¢
SCIEewsS. " & ® 6
6 !

If desired you can screw the supporl N
collar brackets to the support base using \h &) = & )

#10-1/2" or bigger sheet metal screws. 2y, .
This Is mandatory when a Base Support
is installed on top of a roof curb. o .

The Base Support maximum load is 15
ft. of vent.

S =)
Put the support coltar around the vent C? A O
S -,

Figure 12

Wall Support

This support is used on a wall when (he . T
vent needs 1o be supported vertically. ¥

Tighten the support collar around the
vent. Make sure to insert the four ;
elevator bolts In the appropnate ek
openings In the collar before placing it
around the vent. The collar can be
screwed to the vent outer casing using
#8.1/2" sheet metal screws. Using a
fevel, trace a horizontal mark on the wall
where you want to install the wall
support brackels.

Faslen both brackets to the wall using
six #10-2 V& or larger SCrews.

The Wall Support can also be used to
support horizontal run of venting froma
ceiling.

The Wall Support maximum load is 15 ft.
of vent.

Figure 13

Mods! VIC 14 Owner's Manual



Horizontal Band

The Horizontal Band is a half band
made of 10ga. Galvanized steel
designed to support the vent when it
travels horizontally.

Typically, %" diameter or larger
threaded rod and fasteners are used fo
attach the band to the ceiling structure
(not supplied).

Plumber strapping or any other hanging
materials with a rating of 500 Ibs. or
more can also be used.

Typica! configurations are shown in
Figure 14. To prevent condensation
from dripping on the floor never
puncture or screw thorough the inner
liner of the vent,

The maximum distance between
Horizontal Bands is 6 feet (or 8 feet if
the joint outer casings are screws
together).

Guy Band

The Guy Band may be used to secure a
ven! above the roof. The maximum
iength of un-guyed vent above the roof
is five feet. The maximum length of
guyed vent above the roof is twenty feet.
The maximum length of vent between
guy bands is ten feet. If height greater
than twenty feet is required above the
roof, an engineered support system
should be instalted.

1. Place the band collar around the vent
length at the desired location. Tighten
the collar.

2. Attach guy wires to the band and to
the roof or ceiling using adequate
attachments (not supplied). Tighten the
guy wires until the venl is properly
located and secure.

\_ e ox

it

- - 1||

* DO NOT SCREW THROUGH THE VENT

Figure 14

/GUY BAND

GUY WIRE

ROOF
ATTACHMENT

Figure 15

Modal VIC

15 Owner's Manua!




Horizontal termination location

Figure 16

Termination Location:

[+]

o

(a) The vent shall terminate at least 3 feel above any forced air inlet located within 10 feet In any
direction.

(b) The vent shall terminate at least 4 feel below, 4 feel horizontally from or 1 foot above AND 3 fesl
horizontally from any door, window or gravily air inlet into any building.

(c) The vent termination shall be at least 12 inches above grade or, in geographical areas where snow
accumuiates, at least 12 inches above the anlicipated snow line.

(d) Through-the-wall vents for Category li and IV appliances and non-categorized condensing appliances
shall not terminate over a public walkway or an area where condensate or vapors could create a nuisance
or hazard or could be detrimental to the operation of regulators, reliel valves or other equipment.

(e) The vent termination shall also be at least 8 feet horizontally from any combustion air intake, located
above it.

Model VIC

16 Owner's Manuegl



Model VIC Double Wall - Parts List

Component Name AL29-4C 444 Note

Lengths _

48" Length HC-@DL4-FD HC-pDL4-ED

36" Length HC-gDL3-FD HC-pDL3-ED

24" Length HC-gDL2-FD HC-@DL2-ED

12" tength HC-gDL1-FD HC-gDL1-ED

6" Length HC-@DL6-FD HC-pOL6-ED

24" Adjustable Length HC-@DLA2-FD | HC-pDLA2-ED

12° Adjustable Lenglh HC-gDLA1-FD | HC-BDLA1-ED

12" Horizontal Drain Section HC-gDLKHD-FD | HC-@DLHD-ED

12" Inline Test Port Section HC-gDIPS-FD | HC-@DIPS-ED

12" Ventilated Length HC-gOLV-FO  [HC-@DLV-ED
| §1 TO @2 Increaser HM-@,Dig-FD | HM-@,D1g»-ED

Elbows & Tees

15° Elbow HE-@pDE15-FD | HE-@DE15-ED

3 Elbow HE-@DE30-FD |HE-pDE30-ED

45° Elbow HE-gDE45-FD [ HE-@DE45-ED

90° Elbow HE-@DE90-FD | HE-@DEQ0-ED

90° Boot Tee HE-pDBT-FO | HE-@OBT-ED

90° Tee HE-@DT-FD HE-gDT-ED

Regular Tee Cap HE-@DTC-FO | HE-@DTC-ED

Drain Tee Cap HE-@DTD-FO | HE-pDTD-ED

Supports & Firestops

Base Support HM-gDBS

Wall Support HM-gOWS

Horizontal Band HM-pDHB

Firestop HM-@DFS

Wall Radiation Shieid HM-@DWRS

Terminations

Rain Cap HM-@RC-F HM-@RC-E HM-@DSA is required
Horizontal Termination {Miter Cut} HM-@MC-F HM-@MC-E | HM-@DSA is required
Screenad Closure Ring HM-@SCR-F HM-@SCR-E | HM-@DSA s required
Excit Cons HM-@DEC-FD | HM-@DEC-ED

Flashing and collar

Flat Flaghing HF-pDF

Flashing t/12-7/12 HF-@DFA

Flashing 812~ 12/12 HF-BDFB

Venled Fiat Flashing HF-@0VF

Vented Flashing 1/12-7/12 HF-pDVFA

Vented Flashing 8/12 - 12/12 HF-@0VFB

Storm Collar HM-gDSC

Accessories = -~

Locking Band HM-gDLB

Guy Band HM-@DGB
| Single to Double Wall Adapter HM-@SDA-FD | HM-pSDA-ED

Double Wall Closure Ring HM-@DCR-F HM-BDCR-E

Mode! VIC 17 Owner's Manual




| CONDENSING VENT WARRANTY.

1o YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Industriat Chimney Company warrants to the original owser that modet VIC Condonsing Vent vl i3
free ot functonal tuiiure as aresalt of defects in materials or workimanship for a period of 15 years.
This s afimited witanty subjoct to the following conditions.

+ The system must be installed in accordance with ICC's written installation instructions
and applicable bullding cedes.

The system must be inspected and maintained in accordance with ICC's written
installatiun instiictions.

The system must only be used to vent appliances far which it is designed and certified.

This warranly does nol cover wear and tear that results from normal use, nor does it warranty
systems installed In a corrosive environment,

REMEDIES UNDER THIS WARRANTY:

It'a properly instatled and maintained model VIC Condensing Vent System fails, the owner shall
notfy 1CC in wiling and shall not initiate repairs untii instructed to do so by an autharized ICC
representative 1GC will alits discretion repair, replace, or provide a refund for afl defeclive pats.
L not resprnsible for the labor costs related to the inspectian, removal and replacement

of the: vient system

ICC is nat responsible for the shipping costs

ICC 15 nol responsibile for any special, consequontial, or incidental damage incurred

By thr owner or ils contractons

Any pauls replced under this warranty will be covered lor the unespited term of the original warranty,

LISTING

At FULLY ELCLOSED ENCLUY
MODEL | MODELE "JIC Gyt | TEws F fEHC1 OIS ONNE T E b O S
1 H | TEESHERAT e b
C us LISTED FACTORY-BUILT [ prmuisraiE e e TR B
LISTED CONDENSING VENT ! SIHCLE Fiail W 1 £y cor WL PATENIALS
EVENT ACONDESSATION _ESENT A FASD SN i Rl CORBUSEILLY

1-3° 1P WElw nj




FORM OF PROPOSAL
Ogdensburg City School District
2018 Capital Outiay Project — Boller Replacement

The Undersigned Noxrthern Mechanicals, Inc.
Contractor

2 Baldwin Ave., Norwood, NY 13668
Address Zlp Code

hereby certifies that he has examined and fully comprehends the requirements and Intent of the drawings and
specifications as prepared by BCA Architects & Engineers, for CONTRACT NO. 1 - MECHANICAL to furnish all
labor, materlals, supplies, plant and equipment and other facilitios to properly perform the work for the total:

BASE BID SUM of . :
Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and No Centgyg ars ($.51,600.00,

Bid ltem No. 1 ~ Field Directive Allowance o "—""-)
7
Five Thousand DOLLﬂGS (3___5.000.00 ) :)
/
g ,

TOTAL BASE BID (Base Bid and Bid Item No. 1)

Fifty Six Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and No Cents DOLLARS ($56,600.00)

OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT FORM OF PROPQOSAL
2018 CAPITAL OUTLAY PROJECT : CONTRACT NG, 1 - MECHANICAL
PROJECT NO. 2018-041 PAGE NO. 3



=
135 ol
e e 1]

001-¢W

NY1d T¥JINYHIIA ™ PRORIV 18 9 DL KNG TH [
t C

£
Jyrmp

WAL Bl A - i - iy
ANIWIDY 43 ¥a08
123r0dd ><..._.__5 .._1._-.3 n um

OO

ﬂ-..nﬂ-l.ﬂ: o ry s Tnm el

V ] W ew] ] : v = nJ— _1|| - I o p— |
T - ] - = =]
FINAIHDS 30D YILYM LOH m_ — ‘ L I W

“© EIWA IO I IETI00
ORI N BOLYIG K1 GL FVFTY Y OWES MY
vt W) e ot A4 U PO (1O 8 4D WEZ O
w0 mOw il ¢
S Y INGES Vi TREROTEY ST IR T P
JLrii s Leis MU AL KINLIN VAL A ¢
wvTy AN LT Ol feilng VI ILL A W WLV JOH .
o [ 1 e LT TINGE MTMOR a1 A0 Ty Y 19TYd Y
THACTION 2L 4D HIW) LS TIPS e AN 1
Iwvin B e = .Im g
e [ ] TR dnini O CHLaT
- \mimasoy Maman anapoe i
VIR0 LY LIBHHOIINC WA SOLADIGY bl L i ]
WWT TOZLAL) ToAlC) ORIBe 18 MIFRON 1IN SIVE AT ¥ NGO WTYAS 38 TIVHE o O vRIC THa 40 MOl S RTI -
Brtat ¥ e el v {1 Y 14 Wawou . . anowerlE oUW LW
M AN L ATV T v (1 Bt (D) z Lnituali!.._ldsa.
sca Z '], = A VPN 1 1V VIO ML MBAGNBA A SONMLNCO Nl TRA s |
LETED 0 HOLLY NGO | 0 T DL HOMCA | QT VIOWINDD
PR e oo fol (] O 3 Yok Loy St Y EIA LepLSHCTD Juav Ei GHY 1) wid CHLETTD
. o
TN ol 0L ik ey 0 Brvine ] _ -ty vty peasimed
1R WA ML ALY AT MEWOR 4 felpysclud
BBORAC T MY HOLLSABICY CYATM0 |0
TwiPa LU KB 4O TYAR0 109 TAZI Twvignes dom umanron o
el bemimen o T gl
1 AP ok
QMY SO HEORML. 1 |4 W3 08 MO
rv12 Y ROLLENGNCS 021300 .3 M AN (B IO UM LR
satany v WY A 10 4001
3L 040 Lt VY0 ST LY I L VIV L BT08 B Fiv oo Tond (L eney] e
L DALOMI0R LI M Thvist [ wimon e e TR 13714
L] H._ O WD 54 NGRCR MR RO DMV RN YR H 28 WTNON Dol | 075 nidiai.
. Hiao T e O W™
T3 rOUTe 18 W aroD b PRI et TR i TS s T
ANITTITVICY™ DTS NS 01 VTY08 459 W2 WON Do 1072 s MDYV THAAND' WY G LMIRNYO0) ComLETTD
e ] VLMD Tvd RUvTY 3uns
‘hﬂﬂ..—lsail(gigﬁn—as‘vgs‘.i
Drai g FIYNDON
I AR (e Ity Dot Il
N.—..-.u-.n-..-ﬂﬂ..-icﬂ-(ua..:qi Lo HONISAL DBV IO CHY D TIOMINGSD T THHE 3 MVIAYI Mver) Ly wi ey
WOGATYT e AOULNOD LHY e W WD DS
bl o T wrwd
AL AL TAOW T (v LAIOORR
29 LI HOW WTHVIIE A AR S twaow
MTRORD) BONNDY MBWOY 1AD BVl NV
ey Sewal i) 4O LI OL OHAAY BYD TINIWH MIVIMTOV] JARO LT
OOl MALI ALY LEM TN ATk 5 MACLBE B4 0w R L 0 O BT WYl BT LAY TR0 A0 H INTISHOD
M1 Lk DM TADw oy Wiecare By T OV POVY) ALV SUHON L KL RIS DR w1 INVITHED ¥
FRML W3 WOR CRIONToM ALBGALIE 111 i WL Lk ¥ ORIITROD 81 4 ORI NIV U M LA Al B IO Sy ST Jeu)
L0 L) ) nilior 1921 1 Linon I L0k o L0 () IO
TERTIRTR TRITRR

T = e




FP-COC 09/02, rav 08/08,

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

rev, 04/10
Must be attached to back of Change Qrder Page One
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK / Albany, NY 12234
Office of Facilities Planning, Room 1060 Education Building Annex
Tel. [518] 474-3906 Fax (518] 486-5918
www.emsc.nysed gov/facplan/
Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED Change Order Number:
Fill out all three parts completely. 1-01

_—— |
—_——

Part One - General Information

Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

SED Project Number I5611]2[3]ofJoJo[1JoJoJoT2]o] 11| e———
Drttnict BEDS Code Building 'dentification Numbar Prejgct number

District & Building Name ~ Ogdensburg City School District - Golden Dome

Type of Project [J  Reconstruction /Alteration Addition 8 Alteration [0 wew Building O cener

Project Description Capital Outlay Project - Boiler Replacement

Architect / Engineer firm BCA Architects & Engineers 327 Mullin Street Watertown, NY 13601

Contact Person

name

Shawn M. Travers, R.A. Principal/Architect

address

(315) 782-8130  stravers@thebegroup.com

name & tile phone number & e-mail
Construction Manager firm  BCA Architects & Engineers 327 Mullin Street  Watertown, NY 13601
nNami

Contact Person

addrass

Stephen E. Shockley, Project Administrator (315) 782-8130  sshockley @thebcgroup.com

name & tie phane number & e-man

District Contact Person

Kevin Kendall, Supt. of Schools (315) 393-0900 kkendall@ogdensburgK12.org

name & e phone number & e-mail

Part Two

Provide the following information for each individual item in the change order:
{Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.)

Comp

Requested By (Who initiated the change request)

Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope)

Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)

Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a

drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each itern.)

Al Mechanical Contractor discovered.

B1_As pant of the Capital Qutlay Project, a new boiler was scheduled as per contract drawing M2-100.

c1

Upon startup, Mechanical Contractor discovered negative flue pressure within the existing boiler breeching. As such, a new flue
was installed to separate the two incompatible venting systems, and allow each boiler to operate properly.

D1 Add for new boiler flue 1o maintain proper breeching separation between existing natural draft and new forced draft boilers.

A2 Owner requested credit.

B2 As part of Contract 1 - Mechanical, there was a Field Directive Allowance in the amount of $5,000.

C2 During construction, there were no fleld orders charged against the Field Directive Allowance, leaving the full balance of $5,000.

D2 Deduct for the remainder of the Field Directive Allowance.




CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION FP-COC 04110

Page Two

Part Three

1 Change order requirements:

v The scope of the change order must relale to the project scope previously approved.

v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.

v If the cosl of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-Fl, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor.

2 Cerification of the Superintendent of Schools {District Superintendent if a BOCES project

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.
e Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's attorney has been contacted to assure conformance with the Opinion of

the State Comptroller No, 60-505.
24 1 )4—— & 7% T—

Dale 4 ]

Mr. Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools

3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

e Any plan, skelch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

e Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department's building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's
Code Rule 56.

® Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New York.

® Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and wha is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-
related project.

Bernier, mspciates: Enginsers, Architects, and Land Surveyors, PC

Architectu .'Engineeriﬁl?irm Name
1.9 AMET

Data \—) Mr. Shawn M. Travers, RA




